The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all devices/types available in every country. Please check with local NEC representative for
availability and additional information.
©  1999
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µµµµPD464318AL, 464336AL
4M-BIT Bi-CMOS SYNCHRONOUS FAST STATIC RAM

• 119 bump BGA package, 1.27 mm pitch, 14 mm x 22 mm
• Sleep mode : ZZ(Enables sleep mode, active high)
Ordering Information
Part number Access time Clock frequency Package
µPD464318ALS1-A4 2.0 ns 250 MHz 119-pin plastic BGA
µPD464318ALS1-A44 2.3 ns 225 MHz
µPD464318ALS1-A5 2.5 ns 200 MHz
µPD464336ALS1-A4 2.0 ns 250 MHz
µPD464336ALS1-A44 2.3 ns 225 MHz
µPD464336ALS1-A5 2.5 ns 200 MHz
2
µµµµPD464318AL, 464336AL
Data Sheet  M13508EJ2V0DS
Pin Configurations
/xxx indicates active low signal.
119-pin Plastic BGA  (256K Words by 18 Bits Pin Assignment)
[ µµµµPD464318ALS1 ]
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
VDDQ SA2 SA6 NC SA9 SA12 VDDQ A VDDQ SA12 SA9 NC SA6 SA2 VDDQ
NC NC SA16 NC SA17 NC NC B NC NC SA17 NC SA16 NC NC
NC SA3 SA7 VDD SA10 SA13 NC C NC SA13 SA10 VDD SA7 SA3 NC
NC DQa9 VSS ZQ VSS NC DQb1 D DQb1 NC VSS ZQ VSS DQa9 NC
DQa8 NC VSS /SS VSS DQb2 NC E NC DQb2 VSS /SS VSS NC DQa8
VDDQ DQa7 VSS /G VSS NC VDDQ F VDDQ NC VSS /G VSS DQa7 VDDQ
DQa6 NC VSS NC /SBb DQb3 NC G NC DQb3 /SBb NC VSS NC DQa6
NC DQa5 VSS NC VSS NC DQb4 H DQb4 NC VSS NC VSS DQa5 NC
VDDQ VDD VREF VDD VREF VDD VDDQ J VDDQ VDD VREF VDD VREF VDD VDDQ
DQa4 NC VSS K VSS DQb5 NC K NC DQb5 VSS K VSS NC DQa4
NC DQa3 /SBa /K VSS NC DQb6 L DQb6 NC VSS /K /SBa DQa3 NC
VDDQ NC VSS /SW VSS DQb7 VDDQ M VDDQ DQb7 VSS /SW VSS NC VDDQ
NC DQa2 VSS SA1 VSS NC DQb8 N DQb8 NC VSS SA1 VSS DQa2 NC
DQa1 NC VSS SA0 VSS DQb9 NC P NC DQb9 VSS SA0 VSS NC DQa1
NC SA4 M2 VDD M1 SA14 NC R NC SA14 M1 VDD M2 SA4 NC
ZZ SA5 SA8 NC SA11 SA15 NC T NC SA15 SA11 NC SA8 SA5 ZZ
VDDQ NC TDO TCK TDI TMS VDDQ U VDDQ TMS TDI TCK TDO NC VDDQ
1234567
L
N
M
R
P
T
U
D
F
E
H
G
J
K
B
C
A
7654321
Bottom View Top View
3
µµµµPD464318AL, 464336AL
Data Sheet  M13508EJ2V0DS
 Pin Name and Functions  [ µµµµPD464318ALS1]
Pin name Description Function
VDD Core Power Supply Supplies power for RAM core
VSS Ground
VDDQ Output Power Supply Supplies power for output buffers